
22 SEPTEMBER 2017 

CALENDAR DATES FOR TERM 4, 2017 

SPORTS CALENDAR 

QUAKERS HILL HIGH SCHOOL 

 
70 Lalor Road, Quakers Hill  NSW  2763 

 

Email address:  quakershil-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au Phone:  9837.1533 

Web address:  www.quakershil-h.schools.nsw.edu.au Fax:       9837.1747 

Monday 20 Nov. Fast Forward Year 9 

Mon 20—Fri 24 Nov. Year 7 Swim School 

Tues 21 Nov  Year 10 Orientation  
     Day & Parent Orien 
     tation evening 

Monday 27 Nov. Year 6 Orientation  
     Evening, 6-9pm 

Tuesday 28 Nov. Year 6 Orientation Day 

Mon 27-Fri 1 Dec. Year 8 Swim School 

Friday 1 Dec.  Year 7 History inc. 

Mon 4 & Tues 5 Dec Senior Subject Expo  
     Days 

Tuesday 5 Dec QCCP Day No. 4 

Wednesday 6 Dec Year 10 formal 

Thursday 7 Dec Year 9 Scripture  
     Seminar 

   Year 10 Graduation 
     rehearsal, Periods  
     1 & 2 

Friday 8 December Year 10 Graduation  
     9.30am 

Mon 11 December Presentation Evening  
     rehearsal, 9-10.30am 

   Presentation Evening  
     6.30pm for 7pm 

Monday 9 October First day Term 4 for     
     students & staff 

Friday 13 October Year 7 Vaccinations 

Friday 19 October Schools Spectacular   
     rehearsal 8.15-3pm 

Mon 30 & Tues 31/10 Year 10 ROSA Exams 

2, 6, 9, 16, 23 Nov. School Spectacular    
     rehearsal 

Mon 6-Tues 7 Nov  Peer Support Training 

Tuesday 7 Nov Service to School/Sport    
     Assembly rehearsal, 
     11-12.45pm 

Thursday 9 Nov. Service to School/ 
     Sport Assembly 11-12.30 

Monday 13 Nov. P&C Meeting @ 7pm 

Friday 17 Nov.  Pulse Concert 

SMART FOCUS FOR WEEKS 1 & 2: Do I have everything I need for my exams? 

EXAM WEEKS 3 & 4 Term 4 
Monday 23 October—             

Friday 3 November 
(See website for timetables) 



IMPORTANT NEWS FOR STUDENTS & PARENTS 
 

STAFFING FOR TERM 4 
 
I would like to acknowledge Ms Del Pinto who relieved for Term 3 as the HT TAS and thank her 
for her leadership of the TAS faculty. She will be returning as the Year 10 Adviser next term to 
prepare for the end of year festivities with Mr Roma. This term, Ms Willmett relieved as Year 10 
Adviser for Ms Del Pinto and we thank her for all her efforts. Mr Meredith will step into the role of 
Relieving HT TAS for Term 4. I’d like to take this opportunity to welcome back Mrs Paa (SSO), 
Mrs Gideon and Mr More and thank their replacements, Mr Hill and Mr Young for the term.  
 

PRACTICE EVACUATION 
 
Every year schools are required to run a variety of Evacuation drills to ensure the school commu-
nity are aware of the procedures to follow for the safety of everyone. On Wednesday the school 
had an Evacuation drill from an assembly setting. It is important that these drills are taken seri-
ously by the whole community as knowledge saves lives. The drill was carried out and the stu-
dents were mustered onto the oval very quickly allowing them to practice an unfamiliar proce-
dure. 
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